OP \$265.00 86615893

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compeat Holdings, Inc.		03/27/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compeat Inc.	
Street Address:	2303 Technology Blvd. Suite 930D	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78727	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86615893	C CTUIT	1
Registration Number:	3611243	CTUIT	1
Registration Number:	5074203	CTUIT	
Registration Number:	4984931	CTUIT	1
Registration Number:	3617237	CTUIT RADAR	
Registration Number:	4899317	CTUIT SCHEDULES]
Registration Number:	3654235	FIND TRENDS BEFORE THEY FIND YOU!	
Registration Number:	4557094	ON THE FLY	1
Registration Number:	5244677	RADAR	1
Registration Number:	4984930	RADAR C	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: tmadmin@Kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22

TRADEMARK

900445519 REEL: 006310 FRAME: 0582

Address Line 4: Atla	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0870386		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret McHugh		
SIGNATURE:	/margaret mchugh/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018		
T			

Total Attachments: 2

source=Compeat Trademark 3-27-18#page1.tif source=Compeat Trademark 3-27-18#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006310 FRAME: 0583

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Agreement") between Compeat Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with offices located at 12303 Technology Blvd. Suite 930D, Austin Texas, 78727 ("Assignor"), and Compeat Inc., a Texas Corporation, with offices located at 12303 Technology Blvd. Suite 930D, Austin Texas, 78727 ("Assignee") is made on the date set opposite the signatures below, but shall be effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of August 1, 2017.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified in Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee the Trademarks together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee the Trademarks, and all Assignor's
 rights in the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all common law rights to the
 Trademarks, all goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and all rights of priority (or
 claim of priority) attaching to the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. At the request of Assignee, Assignor agrees to: (a) execute all documents necessary or desirable to vest absolute legal and beneficial ownership of the Trademarks in the Assignee; (b) give to Assignee such reasonable assistance as needed to evidence Assignee's title to the Trademarks; and (c) take all steps necessary to procure the registration of the Assignee as the proprietor of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this instrument as of the dates provided below, with the understanding that the Agreement is effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of August 1, 2017.

Dated: March 27, 2018

By: Name: John Cheek
Title: Vice President

ASSIGNEE- Compeat Inc.

ASSIGNOR- Compeat Holdings, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006310 FRAME: 0584

Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Status	Application/ Registration Number	Filed Date	Registered Date
Ctuit	US	Registered	3611243	3/24/2008	4/28/2009
Ctuit Radar	US	Registered	3617237	3/28/2008	5/5/2009
Ctuit Schedules	US	Registered	4899317	10/24/2014	2/9/2016
Find Trends before they Find you	US	Registered	3654235	12/30/2008	7/14/2009
On the Fly	US	Registered	4557094	4/4/2013	6/24/2014
Radar	US	Registered	87241960	11/18/2016	7/18/2017
Ctuit	Mexico	Registered	1826471	11/30/2016	3/30/2017
Ctuit	Mexico	Registered	1826472	11/30/2016	3/30/2017
Ctuit	Mexico	Registered	1826474	11/30/2016	10/13/2017
Radar	Mexico	Pending	1826477	11/30/2016	
Ctuit	Canada	Pending	1811153	11/24/2016	
Ctuit Schedules	Canada	Allowed	1714018	2/5/2015	
On The Fly	Canada	Registered	TMA930389	10/3/2013	3/2/2016
Radar	Canada	Pending	1811154	11/24/2016	
C Ctuit (letter C)	US	Allowed	86615893	4/30/2015	
Radar C (& Design) (plate)	US	Registered	4984930	4/30/2015	6/21/2016
CTUIT (& Design)	US	Registered	5074203	4/30/2015	11/1/2016
CTUIT (& Design) Schedules (clock design)	US	Registered	4984931	4/30/2015	6/21/2016

RECORDED: 04/04/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006310 FRAME: 0585